

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
6965-6966/2012

(from the judgment and order dated 28.09.2011 in FA No.142/2000  
and FA No.53/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH)

NARAYANLAL BANSILAL(D)THRU MADHAVLAL & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date : 17/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Praveen Kumar,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that the  
arguing counsel for the petitioners has gone abroad for medical  
treatment. He therefore seeks an adjournment on behalf of the  
petitioners.

Prayer is allowed.

List after eight weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master