

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).5781-5782 OF 2015  
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) Nos. 6965-6966 of 2012

NARAYANLAL BANSILAL(D)THRU MADHAVLAL & ORS

..APPEL

LANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

..RESPOND

ENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellants filed

ed a

statement in the Court today stating therein that the  
appellants are now restricting their total

claim

(including the claim for damages/rental compensation)  
only to the extent of getting back the amount

of

Rs. 2,12,31,347/- deposited by them in the Trial Court  
pursuant to the Order of this Court dated 27.07.2012  
with interest accrued on the same as the Trial Court  
has deposited the said amount in fixed deposit

posit

pursuant to the Orders of this Court. The statement is  
taken on record.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.08.01

Since learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of

11:54:12 IST  
Reason:

the appellants, on instructions, has restricted the  
claim to the abovesaid extent, as determined by the

Reference Court, we deem it expedient to restore the

Award passed by the Reference Court to the above



COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)